
 

 

American Express presents BST Hyde Park - 2024 Sound Check and Rehearsal 

Timings 

 

 Date Sound Check Event Open 

Thursday 27th June – Propagation 

Tests  

14:00 – 18:00 N/A 

Fri 28th June – All Things 

Orchestral/Open House 

13:00 – 16:00 12:00 – 22:00 

Sat 29th June - SZA 10:00 – 12:30 13:00 – 22:30 

Sun 30th June – Kings of Leon  10:00 – 12:30 13:00 – 22:30 

Open House 

Mon 1st July  

Tue 2nd July  

N/A  

12:00 – 22:00 

10:00 – 22:00 

Open House  

Wed 3rd July 

10:00 – 20:00 10:00 – 22:00 

Thurs 4th July – Morgan Wallen 10:00 – 12:30 13:00 – 22:30 

Fri 5th July – Andrea Bocelli  10:00 – 12:30 14:00 – 22:30 

Sat 6th July – Robbie Williams  10:00 – 12:30 13:00 – 22:30 

Sun 7th July – Shania Twain  09:30 – 11:15* 13:00 – 22:30 

Open House 

Monday 8th July  

Tuesday 9th – Thursday 11th July  

N/A  

12:00 – 22:00 

10:00 – 22:00  

Fri 12th July – Stevie Nicks 10:00 – 12:30 13:00 – 22:30 

Sat 13th July – Kylie  10:00 – 12:30 13:00 – 22:30 

Sun 14th July – Stray Kids  10:00 – 12:30 13:00 – 22:30 

 

*Sound check timings have been adjusted in accordance with noise curfews during 

the 7/7 memorial service.   


